
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

MACON DIVISION 

 

   JERRY COEN, 

Plaintiff, v.  

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF 
CORRECTIONS, et al., 

Defendants 

 

  
Civil Action No. 
5:16-cv-353-MTT 
  

 
 
 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL UNDER RULE 41 

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the undersigned pursuant to Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i) that the above-entitled action be, and it hereby is, 

dismissed without prejudice. 

Dated: September 28, 2018 

 
 
By:  /s/  Claudia  Center      
       Claudia Center 
       Counsel for Plaintiff Jerry Coen 
 

By: /s/ Ellen Cusimano  
       Ellen Cusimano 
       Assistant Attorney General 
       Counsel for Defendants 
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Sean Young, Georgia State Bar No. 790399 
Kosha Tucker, Georgia State Bar No. 214335 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES 
UNION FOUNDATION OF GEORGIA, INC. 
P.O. Box 77208 
Atlanta, GA 30357 
Phone: (678) 981-5295 
Fax: (770) 303-0060 
SYoung@acluga.org 
KTucker@acluga.org 
 
Susan Mizner, pro hac vice 
Claudia Center, pro hac vice 
Zoe Brennan-Krohn, pro hac vice 
Talila A. Lewis, pro hac vice pending 
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION 
DISABILITY RIGHTS PROGRAM 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone: (415) 343-0781 
Fax: (415) 395-0950 
SMizner@aclu.org 
CCenter@aclu.org 
ZBrennan-Krohn@aclu.org 
Talila.A.Lewis@gmail.com 
 
Ralph Miller, pro hac vice 
WEIL, GOTSCHAL & MANGES LLP 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600  
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 682-7000 
Ralph.Miller@weil.com 
 
Audrey Stano, pro hac vice 
WEIL, GOTSCHAL & MANGES LLP  
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Phone: (650) 802-3000 
Audrey.Stano@weil.com 
 
Nigar Shaikh, pro hac vice 
Alexandria Swette, pro hac vice 
WEIL, GOTSCHAL & MANGES LLP  
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153-0119 

Christopher M. Carr 
Attorney General  
 
Kathleen M. Pacious 
Deputy Attorney General  
 
Roger A. Chalmers 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
 
Ellen Cusimano 
Assistant Attorney General 
 
State Law Department 
40 Capitol Square SV/ 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
Tel: (404) 657-4355 
Fax: (404) 651-5304 
ecusimano@law.ga.gov 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
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Phone: (212) 310-8000 
Nigar.Shaikh@weil.com 
Alexandria.Swette@weil.com 
 
Anna Bitencourt, pro hac vice 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF THE DEAF 
Fenton Street, Suite 820 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
TTY: (301) 587-1789 
Fax: (301) 587-1791 
Anna.Bitencourt@nad.org 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Jerry Coen 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on September 28, 2018, I electronically filed the foregoing 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL UNDER RULE 41 with the Clerk for the United States 

District Court for the Middle District of Georgia by using the CM/ECF system. A true and 

correct copy of this brief has been served via the Court’s CM/ECF system on all counsel of 

record.  

 
/s/ Claudia Center 

            Claudia Center  
            Attorney for Plaintiffs 
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